

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3868 OF 2024

Israr Ahmed Ibrahim Shaikh & Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mr.M.A. Khan a/w Mr.H.I. Sirguroh, for the Petitioners.

Mr.Swapnil V. Walve, APP, for Respondent No.1 -State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER 2024

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submit that he will supply copy of the Petition. If copy be supplied, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 18th November 2024.

3. Earlier order be continued till next date of hearing.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.10.16
18:15:17 +0530